Florida Department of Transportation
Bid Solicitation Notice and Approximate Quantities

Letting: 02240508 Call Order: 002 Proposal: E21N8 District:02
Counties: MADISON

Road Name: Drip Irrigation System

Limits: 35090000

Project(s): 21343075201(*) Federal Aid No: E232044E

Total Roadway Length: 0.002 Miles Contract Days: 60

Total Bridge Length: 0.000 Miles Letting Date: 05/08/24
Total Proposal Length: 0.002 Miles Contract Execution Days: 10

Proposal Budget Estimate:

Special Start Date:
Aquis/Flexible Start Time:
$227,263.00

Please read the full advertisement

Description:

N/A

00 Days (acq. time)

Furnish all labor, materials, equipment, and incidentals required to install complete drip irrigation system in the locations as
shown on the Drawings and as specified herein. BID EXPRESS MANDATORY.

ALT Item

Call Order: 002 Proposal: E21N8
Description

Section 0001 EMERGENCY MAINTENANCE (MH)

0110- 1- 1
0590- 1-10

0590- 1-11

1050- 16-001
1050- 41-201

1055- 13-

1080- 21-104
1080- 24-100
1080- 24-103

CLEARING & GRUBBING

LANDSCAPE IRRIGATION SYSTEM- REPLACE EXISTING PVC WATER
PIPE, 0-2.5"

LANDSCAPE IRRIGATION SYSTEM- REPLACE EXISTING PVC WATER
PIPE, 3-5"

UTILITY PIPE,REMOVE & DISPOSE, 0-1.9"

UTILITY PIPE- POLYETHYLENE, FURNISH & INSTALL, WATER/SEWER
1"

UTILITY FITTINGS, INSTALL

UTILITY FIXTURE, VALVE/METER BOX, FURNISH & INSTALL, 4"
UTILITY FIXTURE, VALVE ASSEMBLY, FURNISH AND INSTALL, 1"
UTILITY FIXTURE, VALVE ASSEMBLY, FURNISH AND INSTALL, 3"

Bid Solicitation Notice - Proposal Item Quantities

Unit

LS
LF

LF

LF
LF

EA
EA
EA
EA

Quantity

1.000
700.000

2,458.000

72,028.000
68,870.000

350.000
4.000
4.000
4.000
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