Florida Department of Transportation Bid Solicitation Notice and Approximate Quantities

Letting: 02240508 Call Order: 002 Proposal: E21N8 District:02

Counties: MADISON

Road Name: Drip Irrigation System

Limits: 35090000

Project(s): 21343075201(*) Federal Aid No: E232044E

Total Roadway Length:0.002 MilesContract Days:60Total Bridge Length:0.000 MilesLetting Date:05/08/24Total Proposal Length:0.002 MilesContract Execution Days:10

Special Start Date: N/A

Aquis/Flexible Start Time: 00 Days (acq. time)

Proposal Budget Estimate: \$227,263.00

Please read the full advertisement

Description:

Furnish all labor, materials, equipment, and incidentals required to install complete drip irrigation system in the locations as shown on the Drawings and as specified herein. BID EXPRESS MANDATORY.

Call Order: 002 Proposal: E21N8

A 1 T	•.		11 14	0 "
ALT	Item	Description	Unit	Quantity
Section	ion 0001 EMERGEN	NCY MAINTENANCE (MH)		
	0110- 1- 1	CLEARING & GRUBBING	LS	1.000
	0590- 1-10	LANDSCAPE IRRIGATION SYSTEM- REPLACE EXISTING PVC WATER PIPE, 0-2.5"	LF	700.000
	0590- 1-11	LANDSCAPE IRRIGATION SYSTEM- REPLACE EXISTING PVC WATER PIPE, 3-5"	LF	2,458.000
	1050- 16-001	UTILITY PIPE,REMOVE & DISPOSE, 0 - 1.9"	LF	72,028.000
	1050- 41-201	UTILITY PIPE- POLYETHYLENE, FURNISH & INSTALL, WATER/SEWER, 1"	LF	68,870.000
	1055- 13-	UTILITY FITTINGS, INSTALL	EA	350.000
	1080- 21-104	UTILITY FIXTURE, VALVE/METER BOX, FURNISH & INSTALL, 4"	EA	4.000
	1080- 24-100	UTILITY FIXTURE, VALVE ASSEMBLY, FURNISH AND INSTALL, 1"	EA	4.000
	1080- 24-103	UTILITY FIXTURE, VALVE ASSEMBLY, FURNISH AND INSTALL, 3"	EA	4.000